

SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED AUGUST 11, 2021 BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MARLBORO FOR "MISCELLANEOUS RECREATION IMPROVEMENTS"

1460 Route 9 South, Howell, NJ 07731 (732) 462-7400 FAX: (732) 409-0756

				1		2	
NAME:				Precise Construction Inc.		Halecon, Inc.	
ADDRESS:				1016 Highway 33		136 Billian Street	
CITY/STATE:				Freehold, NJ 07728		Bridgewater, NJ 08807	
BID GUARANTEE:				10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00	
97-97 W 47-77 77-75 (MANUAL CONTROL CO				INCLUDED		INCLUDED	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	BASE BID	40,					
1	Clearing and Preparation of Recreation Way Basketball Site, Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00
2	DGA Base Course, 4" Thick	2,068	SY	\$7.00	\$14,476.00		\$20,680.00
3	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 3" Thick	358	TN	\$95.00	\$34,010.00		\$44,034.00
4	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	238	TN	\$95.00	\$22,610.00	\$128.00	\$30,464.00
5	Two-Color Acrylic Court Coating, including line striping of basketball and pickleball courts	2,068	SY	\$20.75	\$42,911.00	\$17.50	\$36,190.00
6	Topsoil, Fine Grade, Fertilize, Lime, and Seed All Disturbed Areas at the Recreation Way Basketball Court Site	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
7	Clearing and Preparation of Cricket Field Site, Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00		\$10,000.00
8	Permanent Clay Cricket Pitch, including subbase	1	LS	\$16,020.00	\$16,020.00	\$11,050.00	\$11,050.00
9	Topsoil, Fine Grade, Fertilize, Lime, and Seed All Disturbed Areas at the Cricket Field Site	1	LS	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
10	Clearing and Preparation of all Fitness Equipment Sites, Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
11	Bench Press, including concrete foundations and 10' x 10' concrete pad	1	UN	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00		\$7,100.00
12	Rower, including concrete foundations and 10' x 10' concrete pad	1	UN	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00
13	Leg Press, including concrete foundations and 10' x 10' concrete pad	1	UN	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00
14	Accessible Tricep Press, including concrete foundations and 10' x 10' concrete pad	1	UN	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
15	Stepper, including concrete foundations and 10' x 10' concrete pad	1	UN	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
16	Topsoil, Fine Grade, Fertilize, Lime, and Seed All Disturbed Areas at all Fitness Equipment Sites	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00
17	Clearing and Preparation of H&L Field Site, Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$14,250.00	\$14,250.00
18	Sawcut and Remove Existing Asphalt in Chain Link Fence Goal Area	125	SY	\$25.00	\$3,125.00	\$20.00	\$2,500.00
19	Remove Existing 4' High Chain Link Fence	94	LF	\$7.00	\$658.00	\$4.00	\$376.00
20	Earthwork and Subgrade Preparation, including all cuts, fills, import fill, compaction, grading, removal of excess/unsuitable soils, and all incidental work for H&L Field Site	1	LS	\$21,700.00	\$21,700.00	\$14,250.00	\$14,250.00
21	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course Walkway, 3" Thick, including subbase	340	SY	\$48.00	\$16,320.00	\$20.00	\$6,800.00
22	Cast-In-Place Concrete Steps (Three Sets of Steps), 10' Wide, 5 steps, including cheek wall	1	LS	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.0
23	Modular Block Retaining Wall, Max 3' high, including stone backfill and weep holes	343	SF	\$35.00	\$12,005.00	\$50.00	\$17,150.00
24	Galvanized Steel Handrall, including concrete foundations	53	LF	\$225.00	\$11,925.00	\$110.00	\$5,830.00
25	4' High, Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence, including concrete foundations	80	LF	\$54.00	\$4,320.00	\$90.00	\$7,200.00
26	Topsoil (5"), Fine Grade, and Seed with No-Mow Seed Mix	500	SY	\$5.00	\$2,500.00		\$3,500.00
27	Coir Fiber Slope Stabilization Blanket	500	SY	\$3.50	\$1,750.00		\$3,500.00
28	Allowance for Work Not Specified	1	AL	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00
TOTAL: BASE BID ITEMS 1 THROUGH 28 BID ALTERNATE					\$337,580.00	1	\$425,424.00
A1	4' High x 20' Long, Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence Rolling Gate,	2	UN	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$16,800.00
- / (including concrete foundations			4.1000.00	152.0 12.12.2	F-897 F-60-00	\$442,224.00
	TOTAL: BASE BID+ BID ALT A1	Irregul	arities:		\$345,580.00	Bid Bond not signed	